Stacking Sequence and Preload Valve, size 5
with integral Bypass Check Valve, Seated Pilot Stage,
Spool-type Main Stage, Series SDVB-3 ...
Reference: 400--P--306201--EN--a/09.2015
1/4 430.10.62.32Replaces: D--11.20 Classification:
S 350 bar, 140 l/min
S With two--stage 10mmpressure relief
cartridge DVPA--3--10...

Use the correct tightening torques
when fitting the cartridge.
8. Ordering code
S
A ... Q
Z ... R
R
S
L
M
N
Z
H
(blank)
V
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
stacking valve
standard model per current data sheet
special features by arrangement
with bypass check valve
with hex. skt. screw adjuster (standard)
pressure range 10 .... 65 bar (Light)
pressure range 10 ... 210 bar (Medium)
pressure range 10 ... 350 bar (Normal)
with lockable hand knob adjuster type Z4
with hand knob adjuster
Viton seals
Special seals by arrangement
S D V B -- 3 -- 10 S N _
D = pressure relief function
V = two--stage
AA = function from A to A1
BB = function from B to B1
A = sequencing from actuator
--AA Z R --Ex.
3 = pressure control type 3
Z = sequencing to actuator
10 = ISO 4401 size 5 interface
PP = function from P to P1
...AR... and ...ZR... only
...AR... and ...ZR... only
Nitrile seals (standard)=
9. Related data sheets
Old no. New no.
i--00 400--P--010101--E Table of interface equivalents
i--41 400--P--050101--E DIN 24 340 size A10 interface
D--4.33 400--P--280121--E Two--stage pressure relief cartridge, 10 mm, series DVPA--3--10 ...
G--45 400--P--810901--E Seal plate type DB--10
� 2015 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, CH-3714 Frutigen
All rights reserved.